
FEE SCHEDULE AND RULES FOR ZURICH PARK 
 
$50.00 FOR A DAY WITHOUT DANCING OR POLICING. 
 
$70.00 FOR A DAY WITH DANCING AND POLICING. 
 
$100.00 FOR ALL MONEY MAKING ACTIVITIES. (NEED A COPY OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
NAMING BLAINE COUNTY AS ADDITIONAL INSURED) 
 
$30.00 HOOKUP FEE PER DAY (UNLESS HALL IS RENTED. HALL RENTER RECEIVES ONE 
HOOK UP WITH HALL RENTAL) 
 
ALL RENTALS OF THE BUILDING WILL PAY A  $100.00 DEPOSIT FOR CLEANUP AND/OR 
DAMAGES.   IF BUILDING IS CLEAN, GARBAGE REMOVED AND NO DAMAGE TO FACILITY 
OR FURNISHINGS, THE DEPOSIT WILL BE RETURNED!    
 
NO REFUNDS ON CANCELLATIONS!!! 
 
ALL 4-H, GIRL SCOUTS AND BOY SCOUTS WHERE A CHARGE IS MADE SHALL PAY 
ABOVE FEES. 
 
SCHOOLS AND CHURCH GROUPS WILL PAY ABOVE FEES. 
 
WHERE NO PUBLIC CHARGE IS MADE BY 4-H, GIRL SCOUTS AND BOY SCOUTS, THERE 
WILL BE NO CHARGE UNLESS EITHER POLICING OR FIRES ARE REQUIRED. (TWO TIMES 
A YEAR ONLY. AFTER THAT, FEES WILL BE CHARGED) 
 
ALL ACTIVITIES CEASE AT 2:00 O’CLOCK A.M. 
 
NO ALCOHOL ALLOWED IN HALL. 
 
ALL PETS MUST BE LEASHED AND TETHERED AT ALL TIMES. 
 
ALL YOUTH ACTIVITIES MUST HAVE AT LEAST TWO ADULTS. 
 
WHEN NEEDED THE CARETAKER WILL BUILD FIRES PRIOR TO MEETINGS IN TIME TO 
HAVE THE BUILDING COMFORTABLE FOR THE PEOPLE WHEN THEY ARRIVE, AND 
MAINTAIN FIRES UNTIL COMMUNICATION IS ESTABLISHED WITH THE PERSON IN 
CHARGE OF THE GROUP TO TAKE OVER FIRE DETAIL.                                                                                        
 
MILES G. HUTTON                SHANE FOX    DOLORES PLUMAGE 
CHAIRMAN                 VICE CHAIRMAN   COMMISSIONER 
     
 
DATED THIS 1st DAY OF JANUARY 2023. 
 
1 Refrigerator  
8 – 8’ Tables 
4 – 6’ Tables 
100 Folding Chairs 
12 Electric Hookups 
Drinkable Water Spigots 
 


